

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 22, strike "ONLY:" and substitute "A  
2 COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF LESS THAN SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE  
3 HUNDRED PEOPLE PURSUANT TO THE OFFICIAL FIGURES OF THE MOST  
4 RECENT UNITED STATES DECENNIAL CENSUS."

5 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 26.

6 Page 4, line 15, strike "COUNTY OR A MUNICIPALITY;" and substitute  
7 "COUNTY;"

8 Page 4, line 18, strike "STATE, A COUNTY, OR A MUNICIPALITY;" and  
9 substitute "STATE OR A COUNTY."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*